CITY OF AMERY CITY COUNCIL POLK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

ORDINANCE NO. 09-2024

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 101 OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE FOR THE CITY OF AMERY, POLK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

The City Council of the City of Amery, Wisconsin, does hereby amend § 101 Section 11.B(1) in its entirety of the Municipal Code for the City of Amery to read as follows:

§ 101-11 Building Inspector

B. Appointment and general powers.

Published: April 23, 2024

(1) The Building Inspector shall be appointed by the Mayor, subject to council confirmation, for an indefinite term of office. <u>A Wisconsin certified inspection</u> agency with support staff and certified Inspector(s), where available, shall support the Building Inspector in the performance of the Building Inspector's duties."

Effective date. Upon passage and publication, this section shall take effect and be in force as provided by law.

Adopted by the City Council on April 17, 2024.

·	
	CITY OF AMERY
	By: Rick Van Blaccom
	Rick Van Blaricom Mayor
	Attest: Toylot among
	Taylor Larson Clerk-Treasurer